
Islamabad, the July, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Roll No. Category/ Subject

Contd...P/2

(1)
(2)
(3)

(5)
(6)

699 
8012 
14907 
14215 
7702 
4817
4127 
11420 
12250 
13960 
9939

No.F.4-40/ 2022-R (FS-IV)
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5Z 1

B-Biology
K-International Relations
T-Urdu
S-Statistics
I-History
E-Computer Science 
□-Business Administration
O-Physics
P-Political Science
R-Sociology
M-Mathematics xa

Name of 
Candidates_____

Aysha Latif 
Laraib Afzal 
Zara Younus 
Naila Altaf 
Noreen Kanwal 
Rabia Pervez 
Nazish Shakeel
Huma Sabir 
Tehreen Azam 
Bushra Tabassum 
Mariam Tahir

Domicile/ 
Quota____
Punjab OM 
Punjab OM 
Sindh (U) 
KPK OM 
Punjab OM 
Punjab OM 
Sindh (U) 
Punjab OM 
Punjab OM 
Punjab OM 
Punjab OM

S. 
No. 

1 
T- 
T" 
~4~ 
T" 
V 
~T

TT 
TT

SO to Chairman, FPSC.
PA to Director General (Recruitment).
Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad.
Website Manager, FPSC (for FPSC Website www.fpsc.gov.pk), Islamabad.
Notice Board (Main Gate), FPSC, Islamabad.
Assistant Director (FS-IV), FPSC, Islamabad.

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended following 11 alternate 
candidates for appointment against the posts of LECTURER (FEMALE) (BS-17), FEDERAL 
GOVERNMENT EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS DIRECTORATE, CANTTS/ GARRISONS 
COLLEGES, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE,

10^

(JAVED AKHTAR JAVED)
Director (FS)
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Category/ Subject

Note: Above alternate nominations are issued against the receipt of following non-joiner. The 
Commission has no name to recommend against remaining 02 posts reserved for KPK (OM) 
quota/ domicile, Category/subject (F-Economics-1 and R-Sociology-1) due to non-availability of 
any candidate in the reserve merit list:-

Roll 
No.
643 
7779 
11371 
7944 
15774 
15516 
13872 
13780 
12057 
4304 
5046 
14274 
10049

Name of 
Candidate, M/s 

Arooj Munawar 
Junaina Fazal 
Azka Sohail 
Aamna Azam 
Javeria Malik 
Fatima Gul 
Sajida Bibi
Faiq Fatima Durrani 
Maheen Jamil 
Qurat U1 Ain 
Shiza Riaz Memon 
Sumaira 
Saba Liaquat

B-Biology
I-History
O-Physics
K-Intemational Relations
F-Economics
T-Urdu
R-Sociology
R-Sociology
P-Political Science
D-Business Administration
E-Computer Science 
S-Statistics 
M-Mathematics

Domicile/ 
Quota______
Merit (Punjab) 
Sindh (U) OM~ 
Punjab OM 
Punjab OM ~ 
Punjab OM 
KPK OM 
KPK OM 
Punjab OM 
KPK OM
Punjab OM 
Sindh (U) OM 
Punjab OM 
Punjab OM

S.
No.

1.
2.
T-
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
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