

No.F.4-40/ 2022-R (FS-IV)
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/ 1

Islamabad, the 10th July, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended following 11 alternate candidates for appointment against the posts of LECTURER (FEMALE) (BS-17), FEDERAL GOVERNMENT EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS DIRECTORATE, CANTTS/ GARRISONS COLLEGES, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE.

S. No.	Roll No.	Name of Candidates	Category/ Subject	Domicile/ Quota
1	699	Aysha Latif	B-Biology	Punjab OM
2	8012	Laraib Afzal	K-International Relations	Punjab OM
3	14907	Zara Younus	T-Urdu	Sindh (U)
4	14215	Naila Altaf	S-Statistics	KPK OM
5	7702	Noreen Kanwal	I-History	Punjab OM
6	4817	Rabia Pervez	E-Computer Science	Punjab OM
7	4127	Nazish Shakeel	D-Business Administration	Sindh (U)
8	11420	Huma Sabir	O-Physics	Punjab OM
9	12250	Tehreen Azam	P-Political Science	Punjab OM
10	13960	Bushra Tabassum	R-Sociology	Punjab OM
11	9939	Mariam Tahir	M-Mathematics	Punjab OM

(JAVED AKHTAR JAVED)
Director (FS)

Note: Above alternate nominations are issued against the receipt of following non-joiner. The Commission has no name to recommend against remaining 02 posts reserved for KPK (OM) quota/ domicile, Category/subject (F-Economics-1 and R-Sociology-1) due to non-availability of any candidate in the reserve merit list:-

S. No.	Roll No.	Name of Candidate, M/s	Category/ Subject	Domicile/ Quota
1.	643	Arooj Munawar	B-Biology	Merit (Punjab)
2.	7779	Junaina Fazal	I-History	Sindh (U) OM
3.	11371	Azka Sohail	O-Physics	Punjab OM
4.	7944	Aamna Azam	K-International Relations	Punjab OM
5.	15774	Javeria Malik	F-Economics	Punjab OM
6.	15516	Fatima Gul	T-Urdu	KPK OM
7.	13872	Sajida Bibi	R-Sociology	KPK OM
8.	13780	Faiq Fatima Durrani	R-Sociology	Punjab OM
9.	12057	Maheen Jamil	P-Political Science	KPK OM
10.	4304	Qurat Ul Ain	D-Business Administration	Punjab OM
11.	5046	Shiza Riaz Memon	E-Computer Science	Sindh (U) OM
12.	14274	Sumaira	S-Statistics	Punjab OM
13.	10049	Saba Liaquat	M-Mathematics	Punjab OM